The 1872 Society

The 1872 Society is named in honor of the generous community members who founded Alexandria Hospital in December of 1872. The founder, Miss Julia Johns stated that a group of concerned citizens met to form a "society to establish and control a hospital for the sick." The 1872 Society was formed to recognize those who embody the same spirit as the founders of the hospital and to encourage the annual support that is critical to the future of Inova Alexandria Hospital.

The 1872 Society brings together those who share a concern for maintaining quality medical care for our community. The society is made of individuals, organizations and companies who **annually** donate a minimum of \$1,000 to Inova Alexandria Hospital.

We invite you to join the 1872 Society by supporting your community hospital today.

Recognition

Besides making an investment in the future of Inova Alexandria Hospital, Society members also receive:

- > Acknowledgement on the 1872 Society plaque in the hospital lobby
- Membership pin
- ➤ Hospital publications and invitations to special events
- ➤ Annual membership reception
- Recognition in the annual Inova Health System donor listing

Membership

For more information about the 1872 Society or to join, please contact the Inova Alexandria Hospital Foundation at 703-504-3139.